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/- PEMMOI. FOR ZONING VARILACE
{ ' FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

9710
4 90

1, or we,Iavme_ o And 08rndyn Boyla...legal owner.aof the property situste In Baltimore
muum-wummmmmmumnmm

TO THE ZONING COMNISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

hereby petition for & ariance from Section.lB02.3C.1 1o .permit a.).fi. side sireet
-Zatback foon.projanad widening 1ines 1n lleu of the.zequized 25.£4.p-andy -

_Jsm.u.?..u‘ e mmz&m antarlice of street 4o liew-....
of Tequired .1 Mh-m1mmtmm¢-q
be located oatside of the 1ot farthest mum-m-mu?‘mm

‘ﬂmfmﬂ-l:‘mnmmdmmnhmmmumwhh
Having purchased 1asd with axlating structire and baving signed contract
for proposed deslling with the intention of having dwelling sonstructed
facing Birtwood Avemus in Line with existing garage 1t vas thea detersined
‘that dwelling must be constructed facing the Rivervan Avemue Right-of-Way,
m:‘mwm‘iﬁmﬂm‘u'ﬂ‘mmﬂw
Tegulations. s

Soe attached description

GARR RECEIVED FOR FILIN

DATE,

l?’.‘,.mm-nmmulmwunnuu-u.-
it L mnnmmn:,“m‘;‘n‘:.w gemeral eirculation

, that property be posted, Jublc beriag b b before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baliimare County in Room 108, County Office

——day of____JeowaxY _ Y l_'!!?&um

Mr. James | n. Boyle
Re: Item

December 22, 1976
Page 2

is also being requested.

? This petition is accepted for filing G ma date
losed filing certificate. Notice £ the
::-3;;:::: and time, which will be held nok less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing .
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

0LAS B, COMMODARI,
Actinq Chairmar
zoning Plans ‘Mvisory Comaittee

NBC:JD

Enclosure

couny

depart.ent of public works

botimore.
/ ‘ TOWSON. A IVLAND 21208

THORNTON M. MOURING. P.£.
DIRECTOR

Decesber 7, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric piNenna
Zoning Commissionox
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #90 (1976-1977)
Owner: James M. & Carolyn Boyle
S/W cor, Birduood Ave., & Rivervan Ave.

5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a 3' side sethack

Fron the proposed widening 1ine in Jiou of the required
-

street in licu of the zeqeired 50' &né to parmit
sosamsery struqure o be located cutaide of the lot
far removed. £ ot.

Nerens rbon x 1051 Miatrice: 18t

Dear Mc. DiNenna:

this
The following coments are furnished in rogard to the plat submitted to
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in conmection with the subject Ltem.

sighvaye:

Avenue, an existing public rosd, and Rivervan Avenue, unimproved along
the frontage of this property, are proposed to ba improved in tha future as 30-foot
closed section roadways on SO-foot rights-of-way. Highway Joprovemants including
ighway right-of-way widenings together with a fillet ares for sight distance at the
intersection and any necessary revertibls easements fe: Slopss, vill be requized in
connection with any grading or building pemit app)ication.

‘Sediment, Control:

lization could
bovelopment of this proparty through stripping, grading and atabi

resule”in o sedinent pollution problos, dasaging private and public holdings downstrean
R e iog paraie. e, tnerefore, nesessary for all grading, including

ipping of top soil.

of
the &
Stom prasns:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (tesporary or parmanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
conpantzatiun of Furfoce wate oction of any problam which may result, due to
r gr: or improper installation of dzainage facilitiss, would bo tha full
responaibility of the Potitioner.

Ttem 490 (1976-1977)
Property Owmers James M. & Carolyn Boyle

Water and Sanitary Sever
An betncn public water main cxists in Rivervan Avore seione e £rontage of
this property. A public sanitary sewer extension can be conscructsd £rca the inter
e Eirdveod and Rivorvan Avemued, acrass the frontugo of Chis propecty to
serve the proposed dwelling (Sce Drawings #65-1029, Pile 3 and . Fiie 1)

ke //*&%/

F—
s &nm Lﬂﬂ Ve

Shier, urean of O BaTiastsy

ENUIERM: FVR: 85

ce: R. Morton
3. Somers
5. Bolleatri

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING 4DVISORY COMMITTEE

°°‘“m- o:’..'..'E yes December 22, 197¢

Mr. James M. Boyle
5727 Cedonia Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
RE: Variance Petition
n 30

James M. § Carolyn Boyle = .
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Boyle:

The Zoning Plans Adviso.y Committec has reviewed
the plais submitted witn the above referenced petition

MopEet pLaI 20d Kas made in on sits fidid indpaction of the propesty.
stoncoeraniens | The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

BOARD OF EuLCATION

209146 ADMTAATION hese comments are not intended to indicate the
. appropriateness of the zoning actica requastsd, but
DEVELOPUENT to assure that all parties are made £

or problens with regard to the developmeat

that may have a bearing on this case.

Planning may file a written report with the Zoning

Commissionex with :eccmnﬂl:l.una S to the appropriataness

of the requested zoning.

This sits, consisting of three 25 foct lots and
inproved wich a one-story masonry garage, is located
on the southwest corner of Eirdwocd Avenue and Rivervan
Avenue, in the LSth Blection District, Miacent propertics
to the'sorth, east and southvest are with
singie ‘family dwe T°while propertius to the wast.
South and Sobcheast fondist of vacant land:

The Variances are z.sceun-r-d uy your proposa’
to construct a dwelling front: Rivervan Avernue
which would, in affect, cauas ihe existing garags to bu in
viclation of Secticn 400.1 of the Zoning kegulations.

In light of this, an additicnal Variance to this section

ol hafic engineeing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2020
201) 434 3680

STEPHEN € COLUN®.
OIRECTOR

Tovesker 17, 1976
Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna

Courthonse
Tcason, Maryland 21206

se: Item 90 - ZAC - Novesber 9, 1976
Fioperty Owner: Jamcs M. & Carolyn Boyle
location: SW/C Birdwood Ave, & Riverven Ave.
Existing Zoming: D.h. 5.5
Proposed Zoning:  Variance to permit a 3' sige setback from the proposed
yidaning 1ino in liet of the req. 25' and 2 satiack of za*
: strect in lieu of tha required
sg o juredc in tosessory stxucturs to be located cutaide
ot firehest ed from
s st remove the side street
Diserice: 15t

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic engireering probl
variances to the required sethesk, ems tre anticipaved by the reqiested

Very truly yours,

T oot Lﬁ}m

Hchaed 5. /Flantgsn [
“fraffic Engineer Asscciate

MSFinc




B 3 e e S . Ca S 2 S e e S RS R
wum‘mm«m&r ﬂr‘_ﬂﬂhmrﬂﬂn}\'

an it appearing that by reason of the followlng finding of facts that strict wm“-.e.e.s.zl!!_‘hﬂ
‘Baltimore Gounty. Zoning Regulations woul and un-

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21264

"-1'”"“-»«'-.

depariment of neatin
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

,Jmm

TOWSON. unvunoznm

reasonable b Hoder:

oon 85710
) DONALD J. ROOP, M.0., M.P.H.
Date: Novesber 10th, 1976 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFICER Novesber 15, 1976 T el
Cer
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by resson of the granting of the
Mr. S. Eric DiNenma
Varloncos_reausated not adveraely alfectiog the health, safety, and goneral wellare e o i
i) ed Baltimore Emmy o co ing
PrOpos: , Mary! 0ffica of Flanning and Zoning
= it i Zaltinore County Office Buildlng
= dbging lines & scthack of 28' from the centerline of Beltinans Comiy 01
o rect instead of %o be locaicd out- Z.A.C. Meeting of: November 9, 1976 Attentions Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman
= * Zoning Advisory tee
i | Deputy tem 20 " Caralyn Boyl
= 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoro County this /7% ... ropexty Oumer Janes M. 6 Carobyn boyle Commcata on Ttea #30, Zoning Advisory Comadttes Neeting, Fow.aber 9 Res Property Ouner: James M. % Carolyn Hoyle
=y ion: §-/C Birdwond Ave. & Rivervan Ave. 1576, are as follows: % 2 Location: SW/C Birdwood Ave. & Rivervan ave,
2 1Y davj.danuary.. ... 197 .7, that the herein Petition for the aforementionod Varlances Prosent Zoning: 5 i e ’
;;g‘ﬁx shd@d be and the same is GRANTED, from ap@after the date of this Order, subject i e Property Owmert Py g () Ttes Bo. 90 Tontee hgen 11/9/76
. 7 i Locations o Birdwood Ave. & .
o to fhe approval of a site plan by the Departy \Works and the Office of 25% and a satback of 26" from the centarline of Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 el Centlemen:
RS tho street in Lieu of the required 50' and to perait an Proposed oairet  Variace o ermit o 3 aide seifeck fom the .
5 = oning and Zonlog. accessory structure tu be located outside of the lot . Purmuant ‘- vour request, the Teferenced proparty haa muveyed by thia
5 5 & o n oo, Mo, et rent, d Paremn and the comente belov marked vith an's" are SoviToamie eak roquteed
4o be earrected or incorporated imto tre fimal plaus for ‘the property.

. Pire hyiranta for the !mmdmmrmﬂlﬁlﬂ.wlbl
ALY tarvais ok foot alorg an npproved Toad {n
* sesordance with Bltimore County Htandards a- published by the
Teparment of -dlio Vorka.

2. A second neans of vehicle access L0 Faquived for the aite.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and

Acrest
Disteiot:

District:
No. Acres:

;

15th
76.05' x 125!

and i appear by reason of.
Vater and mever are existing; 0o Bealth hasards are antleipatsd,

Texy truly yours,

Vo, S &La

mua.mm.mwm
mnmn

3. he vehlcle dsod-end cumditem shown et __

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

EXCEEDS fho maximem 8110vcd v the Fire Department.

. Tho site shall be made to ccuply with ull npslicahle parts of tho
) b e e evention Gota prior %o oocupanoy oF peglnaing of o7aratisna.

This has no bearing on the student population.

() 5. The tuildings and srmiatiwen existing or proposed un the m. shall
©comply with all applicable nqulx—u of the Nati
‘oction Aasoeistion stendard No. 101 ‘Life Safety T, o
Fiftion prior to ocoupaney.

{ ) 6. Site ylang ave approved na drawm.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

Very truly yours,

; :

(O il £
wXP/ml W. Nick Petrov
Ficld Repres

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this - --day

197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED. tative.

(X) 7. The Pire Prevontion Burcou haa mo comwnts, ot thie time.

vz ﬂﬂf e y;ﬁ%mﬁ& yyt “K P

Group
Spenial Inspectidy Division antion Bureew

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

ali. .

bonimors counly ’ 5
depariment of permits and icenses ofice of pianning o7
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 TOWSON, MARYLAND ..
ikt s

0N . SEVERERT December 13, 1976
IRECTO! Hoveaber 1, 1976

Junuary 11, 1577

¥, 5. Erio Ditienna, Zoning Commiepioner Mr. 5. irie DiNlenno, Zoning Commissioner

* Zoning Advisory Commitise

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. & Mrs. James l.l- Boyle
727D Cedonla A
Biltimoro, eryhnd zlmﬁ

Dear Nr. DiNenna:

‘ Cousents on Ites # 90 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Nowember 9, 1976 Dear Mr. DiNenna:
loun:

RE: Petition for Varlances

Very truly yours,

or Engineer'n original seal viil be Tequired to fils
an application for a building permit.

(X) 2. Wood frams valls are mot tied v‘lm.n 2-0- ar & property line. g
Contact Bullding E;Eﬁ E it 0"pl-;2 6o
umlm.n;ﬂ.nmnnummnm !

Ho comment. o

) G. Reque back varlasea confliets with the Baltincre Comty
Butlding Code. See Sect:

Very truly yourn,

Charle
Ha g-v:n Chief

are as foll
- SW/caraer of Birdsod and Ki
i Committee Meeling, M ber 9, 1976, are es fallows: Th u ivervan

| Property Ovner:  James M. & Garolyn Bayle Comments on item #90, Zoning Advisory s iegting;; Hovemd '@ Southuest comer of Birdwod Avanue and Rivervan :a-n-u- 15t Election Distriet

E::::‘ = SB;M Ave, & Rivervan Ave, B Property Owner: James M. and Carolyn Bayle e N‘O"?‘l"-lvn‘;'l(:.: :a:qpr;um"

Prooses Tonbig: .',j...;. fo pemit a 30 aide setback rm the ol Locatian: SW/C !awdiw;adsAnmmd Rivervan Avenve ; venue, and known as Lots 572, 573 and 576, and shown ; i

or'the Tequired 25" and & sethisk Exiting Zonig: 0.%.5. : % proposed widening line ‘ e e
eM@' from the uama: the street in 14, Proposed Zoning: Verionce 1o permit o 3' side setback from the g i 3
50 gkt Bl iy .mg,,':." xS T ey of the required 25' and a sethack of 28' from the amerline of the srest In Flat of Tuin River Beach, Section A, whieh 1 s 1 have this date passod my Order In the abovs castionsd imatter |

‘ ochtal citatle of he lot farthest Temored rm he e feu of the required 50* ond to pemi an accessory structure 1o b locoted outside : accordance with the atiachad, -

Acress 05! X 125 Torthes :

iy ;5 155 125 e 517 :..Ml?px b 1 removed from the site street Tecorded in the land Records of Baltimore County, with v

The items checked below are applicable: Bhrta Tih 2 faia W) bt oo (Run

3 Humber 9 and Follo Nunves
\ (D) 4 Structure shall conforn to Baltimore County Building Code (B. f These comments ot .
; This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable cod e I?lmd:d bo indicate the approprloteness of the zoning question, but are to aswre that SR
Q) 5o buﬂ&b# permit shall be required before construction can begin. If the ol parties are made aware of plans o problers with regard to development plons that may hove o e S
shed 1s of vood - Bldg's of metal are pemmit exempted up to 100 5q ¥t in area. bearing on this petition.

(T) c. Three seto of construction drawings will be required to file an S /me
| Srpiteisin for & bllaing puemits - This plan has been reviewed anc! there are no site-planning factors requiring comment. - AR
, (Z) D. Three soto of construstion drawings wita a registered Maryland o

et John W. Hession, IlI, Esquire
. Peopla’s Counscl

Planr
Profoct and Development Planning

0




! RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER R‘rmon county, marflanD ®
SW/C of Birdwood ond Rivervon Aves., [ L
mﬁ.m.. oy OF BALTIMORE COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE couNYyY PR o
Townm, Morylsnd

JAMES M. BOYLE, ef ux, Petitioners 1 Cose No, 77-111=A

wo__ % friz Difenna, Zoning Comissioner . Decesber 17, 1976

Date of Posting. .
28 MG B2 Lk

% 2l

rmox. Morman E. Gerber, Acting Director of Planning

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE B, et
S w21 i LD,

summer._Petition F77-111-A. Potition for Variance for Front and Side Yards and

cessory Structure.

Southwest corner of Birdwood and Rivervan Avenues

= Petitioner - Carolyn Jean Boyle and James M. Boyle s

Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contoined n Section 524. 1 of the Boltimore County

Location of proparty:. -3 L LA

Charter, | hereby snter my appearance i this proceeding, You are requested to notify

15th Bistricy
e of any hearing date or dates which may be now o hetecker designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in conn~ction iherewith,

7y £ o ) Nl 1yl : HEARING:  Monday, January3, 1977 (10:00 A.K.)

(hgnloe & Eorenst . sl 10 e s
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. ~ John W. Hessian, Il ‘
Deoputy People’s Coumel : Peaple's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

Gt There are no comprebensive planning Factors requlring comment
on this petition.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of Dacember, 1976, a copy of the BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AKP ZONING f¢

aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr. ond Mri. James M. Boyle, 5727 D Cedania Avenue, Zounty Office Building
111 W, Chesepeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ﬂ Your Petition has heen reccived * this_ c;f __day
7. 197 Filing Fea § éj o Rece.ved _otheck

Cash

Baltimore, Maryland 21208, Petitiones.

- Gerl
Acting Director of Planning

NEG: JGH: rw
Other

ric DiNénna,
Zoning Commissionet
Petitionor, ,ZSJVZE by L2

Reviewed by,

Petitioner's Attorney

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of tne Petitien for
assignment of a haaring date.

TOWSON, MD...____DatemtaT Do _______
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
publiched in TIE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published In Towson. Baltinore County, M., SSOSCEDNSEN

G one tiBe. .. sUCERENSORUSES before the.... 3ed

day of Jamuary 10 TT ke WK publicatian

i.. ___M—‘—iﬁi 5 petition

w2 A A 9 25.0Cre

appearing on the. __ AGD___agy of .
1

vaLDs

o O IGHATURE OF CASHIER

Cost of Advertisement,

JALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

4 Jun, 3, 1971 ouny__01-662

ks Bk ik A MR o BAS R R
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